2FAJ-M16R – Integrated Passive & Active Device using MLP
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
I/O PADS
GROUND
PAD
MLP
PACKAGE

MILLIMETERS
(INCHES)
How to Order
2   FAJ  –  M   16   R
Thin Film
Model
MLP Package
No. of Solder Pads
Packaging Option
R = Tape and Reel
Packaged 3000 pcs. / 13 ˝ reel
(100 % Sn Termination)
Block Diagram
2FAJ-M16R – Integrated Passive & Active Device using MLP
GND
EXT3 R3
R4
INT3
EXT4 INT5
GND
EXT6 R6
R5
INT6
EXT5 INT5
GND
GND
EXT1 R1
R2
INT1
EXT2 INT2
GND
EXT8 R8
R7
INT8
EXT7 INT7
The MLP Device block diagram below includes the pin names and basic electrical connections associated with each channel.
Frequency Response
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
2FAJ-M16R – Integrated Passive & Active Device using MLP
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
Device Pin Out
1EXT2
2EXT1
3INT1
4INT2
12 EXT7
11 EXT8
10 INT8
9 INT7
5
INT3